Shepherd (13-5,7-5 PSAC) -vs- Mansfield (3-15,1-11 PSAC)

01/22/20 at Decker Gymnasium, Mansfield, PA

Date: 01/22/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;]ig LU Shepherd 15| 14| 10| 19| 67

Site: Decker Gymnasium, Mansfield, PA Mansfield 21 18 10 10 59

Referees: Steve Warner, Tim LaVelle, Latifa Boyce

Shepherd 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Clayton,Sydney * 35 9-13 0-0 4-7 5-6 11 4 1 4 3 3 22

04 Beeman,Abby * 39 7-18 0-5 2-2 1-5 6 0 5 5 0 3 16

25 McLaughlin,Marley * 32 6-15 2-4 1-7 1-2 3 2 2 4 0 7 15

14  Myers,Hannah * 18 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 2 4

22  Smith,Jordan * 19 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

03  White,Madi 24 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 2 3

00 Ross,Anna 22 1-4 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 0 1 2 1 0 3

32 Delorenzo,Angela 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2

23 Minor,Cara 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-59 3-14 10-20 12-28 40 11 11 19 4 19 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 1-5 20.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 1-5 20.00 % 6-9 66.67 %

4th Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 1-2 50.00 % 4-10 40.00 %

Total 27-59 45.8 % 3-14 21.4% 10-20 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 O

Mansfield 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33  Whitfield,Paige * 38 5-13 3-10 1-3 1-6 7 5 6 8 0 3 14

05 Hilton,Jasmine * 29 7-16 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 0 0 4 14

04  Merritt,Kira * 34 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-6 6 2 6 2 0 0 8

10 Reed,Sydney * 29 3-7 1-4 0-0 2-4 6 0 2 7 0 2 7

01 Perez,Jasmine * 29 3-10 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 2 0 1 6

22  Skatell,Bella 19 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 4 3 1 0 2 6

24  Paeglow,Alivia 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 3 2 0 0 2

12  Johnson,Hanna 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

11 Mckissock,Kendyl 1 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-63 8-26 1-3 11-25 36 21 22 23 0O 12 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-18 50.00 % 3-6 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 3-7 42.86 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 0-5 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 2-8 25.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

Total 25-63 39.7 % 8-26 30.8 % 1-3 33.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 10

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 12



VISITORS: Shepherd

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mansfield

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by CLAYTON,SYDNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY

STEAL by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY
MISS JUMPER by CLAYTON,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY

REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY

STEAL by SMITH,JORDAN
TURNOVER by CLAYTON,SYDNEY

GOOD JUMPER by MYERS,HANNAH
ASSIST by CLAYTON,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by CLAYTON,SYDNEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY

MISS 3PTR by BEEMAN,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY

BLOCK by CLAYTON,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

09:41

09:23
09:06
09:06
08:37

08:17

08:06

07:58

07:55

07:47
07:42
07:42
07:18
07:18
07:14
06:54

06:37
06:29
06:29
06:29
06:22
06:05
05:51
05:51
05:51
05:51

05:43

05:25
04:57
04:34
04:20
04:20
04:14
03:58

03:52
03:50
03:32
03:32
03:32

2-0

2-2

4-2

4-4

6-6

8-6

8-9

8-12

8-14

8-16

V2

V2

V2

V2

H1

H4

H 6

H8

MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,KIRA

TURNOVER by REED,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,PAIGE
GOOD JUMPER by HILTON,JASMINE
ASSIST by WHITFIELD,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,KIRA
MISS JUMPER by HILTON,JASMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,JASMINE

MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,JASMINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,PAIGE
TURNOVER by REED,SYDNEY

STEAL by REED,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by REED,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,JASMINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by REED,SYDNEY

FOUL by WHITFIELD,PAIGE

SUB OUT by HILTON,JASMINE

SUB IN by PAEGLOW,ALIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by REED,SYDNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEREZ,JASMINE

FOUL by PAEGLOW,ALIVIA

REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,KIRA
GOOD 3PTR by MERRITT,KIRA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WHITFIELD,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,JASMINE
GOOD 3PTR by WHITFIELD,PAIGE
ASSIST by PAEGLOW,ALIVIA

REBOUND DEF by REED,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by WHITFIELD,PAIGE

REBOUND OFF by REED,SYDNEY
GOOD LAYUP by REED,SYDNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REED,SYDNEY
GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITFIELD,PAIGE

SUB OUT by REED,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by PAEGLOW,ALIVIA
SUB IN by HILTON,JASMINE



SUB OUT by MYERS,HANNAH

SUB OUT by SMITH,JORDAN

SUB OUT by CLAYTON,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY
SUB IN by ROSS,ANNA

SUB IN by WHITE,MADI

SUB IN by MINOR,CARA

SUB IN by DELORENZO,ANGELA
TURNOVER by MINOR,CARA

MISS LAYUP by BEEMAN,ABBY((in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROSS,ANNA
TURNOVER by ROSS,ANNA

FOUL by MINOR,CARA
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MADI

GOOD LAYUP by MINOR,CARA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROSS,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by MINOR,CARA
GOOD LAYUP by BEEMAN,ABBY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROSS,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by BEEMAN,ABBY
MISS LAYUP by BEEMAN,ABBY((in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,MADI
ASSIST by BEEMAN,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MADI

8-19 H11
10-19 HO9
12-19 H7
12-21 HO9
15-21 H6

2nd Play By Play

SUB IN by SKATELL,BELLA

STEAL by HILTON,JASMINE
GOOD 3PTR by WHITFIELD,PAIGE
ASSIST by SKATELL,BELLA

STEAL by SKATELL,BELLA

MISS JUMPER by HILTON,JASMINE

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,JASMINE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PEREZ,JASMINE

SUB IN by REED,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by HILTON,JASMINE

GOOD JUMPER by HILTON,JASMINE

ASSIST by MERRITT,KIRA

REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,PAIGE
MISS JUMPER by HILTON,JASMINE

SUB OUT by HILTON,JASMINE
SUB IN by PAEGLOW,ALIVIA
FOUL by MERRITT,KIRA

MISS LAYUP by PAEGLOW,ALIVIA(in the paint)

VISITORS: Shepherd Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mansfield
10:00 SUB OUT by MERRITT,KIRA
10:00 SUB IN by PEREZ,JASMINE
MISS LAYUP by BEEMAN,ABBY(in the paint) 09:52
- REBOUND DEF by PAEGLOW,ALIVIA
09:45 MISS 3PTR by SKATELL,BELLA
REBOUND DEF by MINOR,CARA -
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,MADI 09:36
REBOUND OFF by MINOR,CARA -
TURNOVER by MINOR,CARA 09:32
09:32 STEAL by SKATELL,BELLA
09:20 TURNOVER by REED,SYDNEY
STEAL by DELORENZO,ANGELA 09:20
TURNOVER by DELORENZO,ANGELA 09:13



REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MADI
FOUL by MINOR,CARA

SUB OUT by MINOR,CARA

SUB OUT by DELORENZO,ANGELA
SUB IN by CLAYTON,SYDNEY

SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY

STEAL by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY

MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CLAYTON,SYDNEY

STEAL by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY

TURNOVER by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY

TURNOVER by BEEMAN,ABBY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by BEEMAN,ABBY

STEAL by WHITE,MADI
TURNOVER by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY

STEAL by CLAYTON,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by BEEMAN,ABBY

SUB OUT by ROSS,ANNA

SUB IN by MYERS,HANNAH

STEAL by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY
TURNOVER by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY

FOUL by MYERS,HANNAH
FOUL by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MADI

GOOD LAYUP by BEEMAN,ABBY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BEEMAN,ABBY

SUB OUT by WHITE,MADI

15-24 HO9

15-27 H 12

15-29 H 14

17-29 H 12
17-31 H 14

MISS 3PTR by WHITFIELD,PAIGE

TURNOVER by PEREZ,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by SKATELL,BELLA
GOOD 3PTR by REED,SYDNEY
ASSIST by WHITFIELD,PAIGE

TURNOVER by REED,SYDNEY

FOUL by SKATELL,BELLA

SUB OUT by SKATELL,BELLA
SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,PAIGE
SUB IN by MERRITT,KIRA

SUB IN by HILTON,JASMINE

STEAL by PEREZ,JASMINE

MISS 3PTR by REED,SYDNEY
REBOUND OFF by HILTON,JASMINE
GOOD 3PTR by MERRITT,KIRA
ASSIST by PAEGLOW,ALIVIA

STEAL by HILTON,JASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by HILTON,JASMINE((fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MERRITT,KIRA

STEAL by REED,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by PEREZ,JASMINE

STEAL by HILTON,JASMINE
TURNOVER by PAEGLOW,ALIVIA

SUB OUT by PEREZ,JASMINE
SUB IN by WHITFIELD,PAIGE

TURNOVER by MERRITT,KIRA

STEAL by WHITFIELD,PAIGE

MISS JUMPER by HILTON,JASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by HILTON,JASMINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAEGLOW,ALIVIA

REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,PAIGE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PAEGLOW,ALIVIA

SUB IN by SKATELL,BELLA



SUB IN by SMITH,JORDAN

STEAL by CLAYTON,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by CLAYTON,SYDNEY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by BEEMAN,ABBY
BLOCK by CLAYTON,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,SYDNEY
GOOD LAYUP by BEEMAN,ABBY(in the paint)

FOUL by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY

STEAL by MYERS,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by MYERS,HANNAH (fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CLAYTON,SYDNEY
REBOUND OFF by BEEMAN,ABBY
MISS 3PTR by BEEMAN,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by BEEMAN,ABBY (in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MYERS,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by CLAYTON,SYDNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY

GOOD LAYUP by CLAYTON,SYDNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MYERS,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by BEEMAN,ABBY

GOOD JUMPER by CLAYTON,SYDNEY(in the paint)

BLOCK by CLAYTON,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by BEEMAN,ABBY (in the paint)

FOUL by CLAYTON,SYDNEY

04:39
04:27
04:27

19-31 H12

21-31 H 10

23-31
23-33

H8
H 10

25-33 H8

25-36 H11

27-36 HO9

29-36 H7

29-38 HO9

29-39 H 10

3rd Play By Play

TURNOVER by REED,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by MERRITT,KIRA(iIn the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MERRITT,KIRA
SUB IN by PEREZ,JASMINE

TURNOVER by WHITFIELD,PAIGE

GOOD LAYUP by HILTON,JASMINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SKATELL,BELLA
FOUL by PEREZ,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by SKATELL,BELLA

MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,JASMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HILTON,JASMINE

MISS LAYUP by HILTON,JASMINE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WHITFIELD,PAIGE
ASSIST by SKATELL,BELLA

MISS 3PTR by SKATELL,BELLA

FOUL by SKATELL,BELLA

SUB OUT by PEREZ,JASMINE

SUB IN by MERRITT,KIRA

MISS LAYUP by WHITFIELD,PAIGE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HILTON,JASMINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITFIELD,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,PAIGE

MISS FT by WHITFIELD,PAIGE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WHITFIELD,PAIGE(fastbreak)

VISITORS: Shepherd Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mansfield
10:00 SUB OUT by SKATELL,BELLA
10:00 SUB IN by PEREZ,JASMINE
GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY 09:48 31-39 HS8

ASSIST by SMITH,JORDAN



09:19 MISS 3PTR by REED,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by BEEMAN,ABBY --

MISS JUMPER by BEEMAN,ABBY 08:55
- REBOUND DEF by HILTON,JASMINE
08:40 MISS 3PTR by WHITFIELD,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,SYDNEY -
08:28 FOUL by MERRITT,KIRA
MISS FT by CLAYTON,SYDNEY 08:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by CLAYTON,SYDNEY 08:28 32-39 H7
08:14 TURNOVER by WHITFIELD,PAIGE
STEAL by MYERS,HANNAH 08:14
08:10 FOUL by HILTON,JASMINE
MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY 07:55
= REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,KIRA
07:39 MISS LAYUP by REED,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY =
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JORDAN(in the paint) 07:26
REBOUND OFF by CLAYTON,SYDNEY =
TURNOVER by CLAYTON,SYDNEY 07:23
07:09 32-41 H9 GOOD LAYUP by HILTON,JASMINE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by REED,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by BEEMAN,ABBY 06:40
06:28 MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,JASMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MYERS,HANNAH =
MISS 3PTR by BEEMAN,ABBY 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,KIRA
FOUL by CLAYTON,SYDNEY 06:24
06:10 32-43 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WHITFIELD,PAIGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MERRITT,KIRA

GOOD LAYUP by CLAYTON,SYDNEY(in the paint) 05:42 34-43 HO
05:42 FOUL by HILTON,JASMINE
05:42 SUB OUT by HILTON,JASMINE
05:42 SUB IN by PAEGLOW,ALIVIA
MISS FT by CLAYTON,SYDNEY 05:42
- REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,KIRA
05:22 MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,JASMINE(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by PAEGLOW,ALIVIA
05:18 FOUL by WHITFIELD,PAIGE
05:18 TURNOVER by WHITFIELD,PAIGE
TURNOVER by CLAYTON,SYDNEY 04:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
04:57 SUB OUT by REED,SYDNEY
04:57 SUB IN by SKATELL,BELLA
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY 04:57
SUB IN by WHITE,MADI 04:57

GOOD LAYUP by PAEGLOW,ALIVIA(fastbreak)(in the
04:49 34-45 H 11l paint)

-- ASSIST by PEREZ,JASMINE

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,MADI 04:21
-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,JASMINE
FOUL by MYERS,HANNAH 04:06
SUB OUT by MYERS,HANNAH 04:06
SUB IN by ROSS,ANNA 04:06
03:56 MISS 3PTR by WHITFIELD,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ROSS,ANNA 03:43
== REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,KIRA
03:35 MISS 3PTR by WHITFIELD,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by BEEMAN,ABBY -
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JORDAN 03:24
== REBOUND DEF by SKATELL,BELLA
03:16 34-47 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by BEEMAN,ABBY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SMITH,JORDAN

SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY

MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY
REBOUND OFF by CLAYTON,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by CLAYTON,SYDNEY
GOOD FT by CLAYTON,SYDNEY

STEAL by BEEMAN,ABBY
MISS LAYUP by CLAYTON,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CLAYTON,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by CLAYTON,SYDNEY (fastbreak)
MISS FT by CLAYTON,SYDNEY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,MADI

REBOUND OFF by CLAYTON,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by CLAYTON,SYDNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,SYDNEY
GOOD LAYUP by BEEMAN,ABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,ANNA

GOOD FT by BEEMAN,ABBY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BEEMAN,ABBY (fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY
ASSIST by BEEMAN,ABBY

03:01 36-47 H11

02:34
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:16
02:16
02:11
02:11
02:11
02:11
02:11
02:11

01:48

01:43
01:38
01:21
01:11
00:53
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:17
00:00

4th Play By Play

37-47 H10
38-47 HO
39-47 HS
41-47 H6
43-47 H 4
44-47 H3
45-47 H?2
45-49 H 4
48-49 H1

ASSIST by WHITFIELD,PAIGE
TURNOVER by WHITFIELD,PAIGE

SUB OUT by PAEGLOW,ALIVIA
SUB IN by HILTON,JASMINE

FOUL by SKATELL,BELLA

TURNOVER by SKATELL,BELLA

FOUL by PEREZ,JASMINE
SUB OUT by SKATELL,BELLA
SUB IN by MCKISSOCK,KENDYL

REBOUND DEF by MCKISSOCK,KENDYL
MISS LAYUP by MCKISSOCK,KENDYL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HILTON,JASMINE

MISS 3PTR by MCKISSOCK,KENDYL

FOUL by PEREZ,JASMINE

SUB OUT by HILTON,JASMINE
SUB OUT by MCKISSOCK,KENDYL
SUB IN by REED,SYDNEY

SUB IN by PAEGLOW,ALIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by MERRITT,KIRA

VISITORS: Shepherd Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mansfield
09:55 TURNOVER by MERRITT,KIRA
STEAL by BEEMAN,ABBY 09:55
GOOD LAYUP by BEEMAN,ABBY (fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:49 50-49 V1
09:26 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by BEEMAN,ABBY -
MISS LAYUP by CLAYTON,SYDNEY (in the paint) 09:15
- REBOUND DEF by REED,SYDNEY
08:55 TURNOVER by WHITFIELD,PAIGE
STEAL by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY 08:55
08:53 FOUL by PAEGLOW,ALIVIA
MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY (fastbreak) 08:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY (fastbreak) 08:53
- REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,PAIGE
08:45 TURNOVER by PAEGLOW,ALIVIA



STEAL by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY

TURNOVER by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY

STEAL by BEEMAN,ABBY
GOOD LAYUP by BEEMAN,ABBY(in the paint)
FOUL by CLAYTON,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROSS,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,ANNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ROSS,ANNA
REBOUND OFF by CLAYTON,SYDNEY
GOOD 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY
ASSIST by BEEMAN,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BEEMAN,ABBY

FOUL by WHITE,MADI

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by BEEMAN,ABBY

REBOUND OFF by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY

GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY(in the paint)

STEAL by CLAYTON,SYDNEY

TURNOVER by WHITE,MADI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

BLOCK by ROSS,ANNA

FOUL by CLAYTON,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY
GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS FT by ROSS,ANNA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ROSS,ANNA

08:45
08:34
08:34
08:34
08:29
08:29
08:11
08:11
08:07 52-49 V3
07:52
07:48

07:25
07:20 54-49 V5
07:07
07:07
07:07
06:52

06:37 57-49 V8

06:25
06:06
06:06
06:03
06:01

05:52

05:43
05:26 59-49 V10
05:16
05:16
05:16
05:16
05:16
05:03
05:03
05:03
04:37
04:37
04:37
04:37
04:19
04:19

04:13
04:12 59-51 V8
04:12
04:12
03:53 61-51 V10
03:31
03:19
03:19

03:19 62-51 V11

FOUL by PAEGLOW,ALIVIA
SUB OUT by PEREZ,JASMINE
SUB IN by HILTON,JASMINE

STEAL by WHITFIELD,PAIGE
TURNOVER by REED,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by PAEGLOW,ALIVIA(in the paint)

FOUL by PAEGLOW,ALIVIA
SUB OUT by PAEGLOW,ALIVIA
SUB IN by PEREZ,JASMINE

MISS JUMPER by HILTON,JASMINE

STEAL by HILTON,JASMINE

MISS 3PTR by REED,SYDNEY
REBOUND OFF by REED,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,JASMINE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MERRITT,KIRA

SUB OUT by REED,SYDNEY

SUB IN by JOHNSON,HANNA

SUB IN by SKATELL,BELLA
TURNOVER by WHITFIELD,PAIGE

FOUL by WHITFIELD,PAIGE

SUB OUT by PEREZ,JASMINE

SUB IN by MERRITT,KIRA

MISS LAYUP by SKATELL,BELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HILTON,JASMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WHITFIELD,PAIGE

GOOD LAYUP by WHITFIELD,PAIGE(in the paint)

MISS FT by WHITFIELD,PAIGE

MISS 3PTR by WHITFIELD,PAIGE

FOUL by HILTON,JASMINE



TURNOVER by ROSS,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,SYDNEY
MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CLAYTON,SYDNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEEMAN,ABBY

STEAL by WHITE,MADI

SUB OUT by BEEMAN,ABBY

SUB IN by DELORENZO,ANGELA
MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY

STEAL by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY

GOOD FT by DELORENZO,ANGELA
GOOD FT by DELORENZO,ANGELA

MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN,MARLEY (fastbreak)

02:51
02:43
02:43
02:38

02:17

02:05

01:36

01:23
01:12
01:12
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:39
00:39
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:18
00:11
00:11

00:11

00:02

62-53

62-56

64-56

65-56

66-56
67-56
67-59

V9

V 6

V 8

V9

V 10
V1l
V 8

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,HANNA
ASSIST by MERRITT,KIRA

STEAL by WHITFIELD,PAIGE
MISS 3PTR by WHITFIELD,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by HILTON,JASMINE
GOOD 3PTR by SKATELL,BELLA
ASSIST by MERRITT,KIRA

MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,KIRA
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,HANNA
TURNOVER by WHITFIELD,PAIGE

FOUL by WHITFIELD,PAIGE

TURNOVER by WHITFIELD,PAIGE

FOUL by WHITFIELD,PAIGE
SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,PAIGE
SUB IN by REED,SYDNEY

GOOD 3PTR by SKATELL,BELLA
ASSIST by MERRITT,KIRA
FOUL by SKATELL,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by REED,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,HANNA



